

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.7474 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

S1. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	05.12.2025	<u>JAK, J</u> Today, when the matter is called, both counsels expressed their willingness for appointment of a Mediator to settle the issues amicably. This Court is of the considered opinion that parties be directed to appear before a trained Mediator. When requested, if any Mediator of their choice is to be appointed, one of the learned counsels suggested for appointment of Sri Justice P.Naveen Rao, Retired Judge, High Court for the State of Telangana. Sri Justice P.Naveen Rao, Retired Judge, High Court for the State of Telangana, is appointed as Mediator in the criminal petition. Parties shall subject themselves to the mediation proceedings, as and when required by the Mediator on all the date(s). JAK,J plp Note: Registry is directed to communicate a copy of this order to the Mediator (Sri Justice P.Naveen Rao, Retired High Court Judge) for necessary steps.	Transferred to io-folder before corrections, if any.

--	--	--	--