

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.7474 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	03.08.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> Mr. Mohd Amjad Ali Ansari, learned counsel appearing for petitioners, submitted that the SLP (CrI.) No.5685 of 2026 is filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court and the said SLP (CrI.) No.5685 of 2026 is withdrawn. Whereas, the learned counsel for unofficial respondents submitted that the proceedings in the SLP (CrI.) No.5685 of 2026 filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court are pending. Both the learned counsels are requested to file the proceedings which are pending in SLP (CrI.) No.5685 of 2026 before the Hon'ble Apex Court, by way of a Memo. Mr. B. Arjun Rao, learned counsel for respondent No.2, submitted that, reference of the subject matter to Mediation and the matter not being settled in Mediation, was not brought to the notice of Hon'ble Apex Court. Learned counsel tried to impress upon this Court by inviting the attention of this Court to paragraph No.3 of the proceedings which are placed before this Court of the Hon'ble Apex Court. Since SLP (CrI.) No.5685 of 2026 is filed before the Hon'ble Apex Court, this Court requested the learned counsels to file the proceedings and orders if any of the Hon'ble Apex Court, by way of	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		Memo(s), so that the same may be taken on record, for the purpose of observations while passing orders. Mr. Mohd Amjad Ali Ansari, learned counsel for petitioners, seeks time to obtain instructions on the aspect of the amount(s) to be paid to Smt. Gonepalli Vidya for settlement of the matter. Post the matter on 05.08.2026. JAK,J ssm	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE