

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA :
HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No: Crl.P.No.7474 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
25.	18.08.2026	<u>JAK, J</u> Heard both the learned counsels. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks a week's time to get instructions on the aspect of a compromise/settlement between the parties. Post on 25.08.2026. <u>JAK,J</u> <i>Lrkm</i>	Tr. to IO folder before corrections.

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE